FORM PTO-1595 HSML- 20168-0026US01

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Commiss	sioner of Pajents and Trademarks: Please record the attached	turininal documento or o	any thereof	
	- 1, market - 1, m	2 Name and a	ldress of receiving party(ies):	
Name of conveying party(ies):		Z. Panie and ac	idicas of receiving parry(103).	
Sheldon Kasower		Mighty Net, Inc. Second Floor, 9040 Topanga Canyon Blvd. Canoga Park, CA 91304 US		
	e(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No of conveyance:	Additional name(s) &	nddress(es) attached?   Yes   No	
Ass Secondary	signment Merger curity Agreement Change of			
Execution I	Date: January 15, 2009			
4. Applica	tion number(s) or patent number(s):			- January Company
If this d	ocument is being filed together with a nev	w application, the	execution date of the applicatio	n is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)	
12/2652	249			
		iditional numbers attached	I? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name at	nd address of party to whom corresponder hould be mailed:	nce concerning	6. Total number of application	is and patents involved: 1
document 3	modia de manço.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00
Name: Address:	James A. Larson Hamre, Schumann, Mueller & Larson F	e C	Enclosed  Authorized to be c	harged to Denosit
240016331	P. O. Box 2902	, %, ,	Account No. 50-3	
	Minneapolis, MN 55402-0902		<ol> <li>Please charge any additional overpayments to our Depos</li> </ol>	
<ol><li>To the b</li></ol>	ont and signature: sest of my knowledge and belief, the forego	DO NOT USE THE going information		hed copy is a true copy of the
James A. La	arson	1)-(1)		Tennay 16 409
Name of Person Signing		TSig	nature	Date
		De not detach this	portion	
Mail docu	oments to be recorded with required cover sheet info	ormation to		

Director of Patents and Trademarks Assignment Recordation Services P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria VA 22313-1450

Fax: 571-273-0140

52835

PATENT REEL: 022131 FRAME: 0519 HSML - 20168.0026US01

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Sheldon KASOWER, having an address at Second Floor, 9040 Topanga Canyon Blvd., Canoga Park, CA 91304, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which I filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on November 5, 2008, application Serial No. 12/265249 which is entitled ON-LINE METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MONITORING AND REPORTING UNUSED AVAILABLE CREDIT.

AND WHEREAS, Mighty Net, Inc., a Corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California, and having an office and place of business at Second Floor, 9040 Topanga Canyon Blvd., Canoga Park, CA 91304 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby agree that I and my executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to me relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns

612.455.3801 LSindt Page 3/3

the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore I covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this <u>/</u> day of | dr UO v 7 15 , 20 TO 9 A

 $\times \mathcal{M}$ 

Sheldon Kasower

STATE OF California)) ss.

On this 15 day of 1914, 2009, before me personally appeared Sheldon Kasower to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

PARVIZ KHORRAMI
Commission # 1759223
Notary Public - California & Los Angeles County
MyComm. Express Jul 28, 2011

Notary Public PARVIZ KHORRAMI